CH \$40.00 2789

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM321807 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HBM Heathcare Investments (Cayman) Ltd., as Collateral Agent		10/31/2014	COMPANY: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paratek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Kneeland Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2789354	PARATEK PHARMACEUTICALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1:101 California Street, 5th FloorAddress Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	300612-103 PARATEK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=HBM TM Termination#page1.tif source=HBM TM Termination#page2.tif source=HBM TM Termination#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005391 FRAME: 0692

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: PARATEK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Trademark: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, PARATEK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 75 Kneeland Street, Boston, MA 02111 (the "Company"), owns or previously owned the trademark listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or cancelled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Company has entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 7, 2014, by and between the Company and HBM HEALTHCARE INVESTMENTS (CAYMAN) LTD., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") (the "Security Agreement"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2014, at Reel Number/Frame Number 5237/0175.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with the trademark more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

111438635 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005391 FRAME: 0693

SECURED PARTY:

HBM HEALTHCARE INVESTMENTS	(CAYMAN)
LTD., as Collateral Agent	

By: Jean Marc LeSieur
Name: Director

Address:

Bundesplatz 1, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland

111438635 v2

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/ Application Number
PARATEK PHARMACEUTICALS	2789354

111438635 v2

RECORDED: 10/31/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005391 FRAME: 0695